
Receipt date:

INFORMATION DISCLOSURE

STATEMENT BY APPLICANT

(Multiple sheets used when necessary) 
Examiner | Cite

Initials No.

04/23/2020

SHEET 1 OF 50

Document Number

Number- Kind Code (if known)
Example: 1,234,567 B1

4,960,128

4,964,408

5,041,187

5,069,213

5,099,842

5,158,091

5,163,438

5,203,329

5,228,449

5,319,355

5,337,744

5,341,805

5,377,676

5,431,170

5,452,717

5,456,252

5,462,051

5,479,934

5,482,036

5,490,505

5,494,043

5,497,771

5,533,511

5,534,851

5,561,275

5,562,002

5,564,429

5,584,296

5,590,649

 
Attorney Docket No.

Application No

Filing Date

First Named Inventor

Art Unit

16/835,772 ~- GAU: 3791

PTO/SB/08 Equivalent

16/835,772

March 31, 2020

Ammar Al-Ali

3791

FARDANESH, MARJAN

MAS.1007C7

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Publication
Date

MM-DD-YYYY

10/2/1990

10/23/1990

8/20/1991

12/3/1991

3/31/1992

10/27/1992

11/17/1992

4/20/1993

7/20/1993

6/7/1994

8/16/1994

8/30/1994

1/3/1995

7/11/1995

9/26/1995

10/10/1995

10/31/1995

1/2/1996

1/9/1996

2/13/1996

2/27/1996

3/12/1996

7/9/1996

7/9/1996

10/1/1996

10/8/1996

10/15/1996

12/17/1996

1/7/1997

 
Pages, Columns, Lines Where

Name Relevant Passagesor
Relevant Figures Appear

Gordonetal.

Hinketal.

Hinketal.

Polczynski

Mannheimeretal.

Butterfield et al.

Gordonetal.

Takatani etal.

Christ et al.

Russek

Branigan

Stavridi, et al.

Vari, et al.

Mathews

Braniganetal.

Vari, et al.

Oka etal.

Imran

Diab et al.

Diab et al.

O’Sullivan et al.

Rosenheimer

Kaspari et al.

Russek

Savage,et al.

Lalin

Bornnet al.

Cui et al.

 
Caro et al.

Examiner Signature /MARJAN FARDANESH/ Date Considered 04/25/2020

*Examiner: Initial if reference considered, whetheror not citation is in conformance with MPEP 609. Drawline through citation if not
in conformance and not considered. Include copy of this form with next communication to applicant. 
T' - Place a check markin this area when an English language Translation is attached.

ALL REFERENCES CONSIDERED EXCEPT WHERE LINED THROUGH. /M.F/

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Receipt date:

INFORMATION DISCLOSURE

STATEMENT BY APPLICANT

(Multiple sheets used when necessary) 
Examiner | Cite

Initials No.

04/23/2020

SHEET 2 OF 50

Document Number

Number- Kind Code (if known)
Example: 1,234,567 B1

5,601,079

5,602,924

5,623,925

5,632,272

5,638,816

5,638,818

5,645,440

5,685,299

5,699,808

5,729,203

5,743,262

5,758,644

5,760,910

5,769,785

5,782,757

5,785,659

5,791,347

5,792,052

5,800,349

5,810,734

5,823,950

5,830,131

5,830,137

5,833,618

5,860,919

5,890,929

5,904,654

5,919,134

5,934,925

 
Application No.

Art Unit 3791

FARDANESII, MARIAN

Attorney Docket No. MAS.1007C7

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Publication
Date

MM-DD-YYYY

2/11/1997

2/11/1997

4/29/1997

5/27/1997

6/17/1997

6/17/1997

7/8/1997

11/11/1997

12/23/1997

3/17/1998

4/28/1998

6/2/1998

6/2/1998

6/23/1998

7/21/1998

7/28/1998

8/11/1998

8/11/1998

9/1/1998

9/22/1998

10/20/1998

11/3/1998

11/3/1998

11/10/1998

1/19/1999

4/6/1999

5/18/1999

7/6/1999

8/10/1999

Name

Wongetal.

Durandetal.

Swensonet al.

Diab et al.

Kiani-Azarbayjanyetal.

Diab et al.

Tobleretal.

Diab et al.

John

Oka etal.

Lepper,Jr. et al.

Diab et al.

Lepper,Jr. et al.

Diab et al.

Diab et al.

Caro et al.

Flaherty et al.

Isaacsonetal.

Isaacsonetal.

Caro et al.

Diab et al.

Caro et al.

Scharf

Caro et al.

Kiani-Azarbayjanyetal.

Mills et al.

Wohltmannetal.

Diab

Tobleret al.

 
16/835,772

Filing Date March 31, 2020

First Named Inventor|Ammar Al-Ali

16/835,772 ~- GAU: 3791

PTO/SB/08 Equivalent

Pages, Columns, Lines Where
Relevant Passagesor

Relevant Figures Appear  
Examiner Signature /MARJAN FARDANESH/ Date Considered 04/25/2020

*Examiner: Initial if reference considered, whetheror not citation is in conformance with MPEP 609. Drawline through citation if not
in conformance and not considered. Include copy of this form with next communication to applicant. 
T' - Place a check markin this area when an English language Translation is attached.

ALL REFERENCES CONSIDERED EXCEPT WHERE LINED THROUGH. /M.F/

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Receipt date: 04/23/2026

INFORMATION DISCLOSURE

STATEMENT BY APPLICANT

(Multiple sheets used when necessary) 
Examiner | Cite

Initials No.

SHEET 3 OF 50

Document Number

Number- Kind Code (if known)
Example: 1,234,567 B1

5,940,182

5,987,343

5,995,855

5,997,343

6,002,952

6,011,986

6,027,452

6,036,642

6,045,509

6,067,462

6,081,735

6,088,607

6,102,856

6,110,522

6,124,597

6,128,521

6,129,675

6,144,868

6,151,516

6,152,754

6,157,850

6,165,005

6,184,521

6,206,830

6,223,063

6,229,856

6,232,609

6,236,872

6,241,680

 
Attorney Docket No.

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Publication
Date Name

MM-DD-YYYY

8/17/1999 |Lepper,Jr. et al.

11/16/1999 |Kinast

11/30/1999 |Kianiet al.

12/7/1999 |Mills et al.

12/14/1999 |Diabet al.

1/4/2000‘|Diab et al.

2/22/2000|Flaherty et al.

3/14/2000 |Diabet al.

4/4/2000

5/23/2000 |Diab et al.

6/27/2000 |Diab et al.

7/11/2000 |Diab et al.

8/15/2000|Groff et al.

8/29/2000 |Lepper,Jr. et al.

9/26/2000 |Shehada

10/3/2000|Marroetal.

10/10/2000 |Jay

11/7/2000|Parker

Caro et al.

11/21/2000|Kiani-Azarbayjanyet al.

11/28/2000|Gerhardt et al.

12/5/2000|Diab et al.

12/26/2000|Mills et al.

2/6/2001  |Coffin, IV et al.

3/27/2001 |Diab et al.

4/24/2001|Chaiken etal.

5/8/2001_|Diab etal.

5/15/2001 |Snyder,et al.

5/22/2001 |Diab et al.

6/5/2001 |Miwa

 
Filing Date March 31, 2020

Application No

First Named Inventor

Art Unit

FARDANESH, MARJAN

16/835,772 ~- GAU: 3791

PTO/SB/08 Equivalent

Pages, Columns, Lines Where
Relevant Passagesor

Relevant Figures Appear  
Examiner Signature /MaRJAN FARDANESH/ Date Considered 04/25/2020

*Examiner: Initial if reference considered, whetheror not citation is in conformance with MPEP 609. Drawline through citation if not
in conformance and not considered. Include copy of this form with next communication to applicant. 
T' - Place a check markin this area when an English language Translation is attached.

ALL REFERENCES CONSIDERED EXCEPT WHERE LINED THROUGH. /M.F/

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Receipt date:

INFORMATION DISCLOSURE

STATEMENT BY APPLICANT

(Multiple sheets used when necessary) 
Examiner | Cite

Initials No.

|88|

04/23/2020

SHEET4 OF 50

Document Number

Number- Kind Code (if known)
Example: 1,234,567 B1

6,241,683

6,253,097

6,256,523

6,263,222

6,278,522

6,280,213

6,285,896

6,301,493

6,308,089

6,317,627

6,321,100

6,325,761

6,334,065

6,343,223

6,343,224

6,349,228

6,356,203

6,360,114

6,368,283

6,371,921

6,377,829

6,388,240

6,397,091

6,430,437

6,430,525

6,463,311

6,470,199

6,501,975

6,505,059

 
Attorney Docket No.

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Publication
Date

MM-DD-YYYY

6/5/2001

6/26/2001

7/3/2001

7/17/2001

8/21/2001

8/28/2001

9/4/2001

10/9/2001

10/23/2001

11/13/2001

11/20/2001

12/4/2001

12/25/2001

1/29/2002

1/29/2002

2/19/2002

3/12/2002

3/19/2002

4/9/2002

4/16/2002

4/23/2002

5/14/2002

5/28/2002

8/6/2002

8/6/2002

10/8/2002

10/22/2002

12/31/2002

1/7/2003

Macklem, et

Diabetal.

Diabetal.

Tobleret al.

Tobleret al.

Marroetal.

Ennenet al.

Parker

Jay

Al-Ali et al.

Chin et al.

Parker

Kiani et al.

Diab et al.

Xu, et al.

Caro et al.

Al-Ali

Schulz et al.

Diab et al.

Marro

Weberetal.

Diab

Diabetal.

 
Kollias, et al.

Application No

Filing Date

First Named Inventor

Art Unit

Aronowetal.

Lepper,Jr. et al.

von der Ruhr etal.

Halleck etal.

Kopotic et al.

16/835,772 ~- GAU: 3791

PTO/SB/08 Equivalent

16/835,772

March 31, 2020

Ammar Al-Ali

3791

FARDANESH, MARJAN

MAS.1007C7

Pages, Columns, Lines Where
Relevant Passagesor

Relevant Figures Appear

Name

al.  
Examiner Signature {MARIAN FARDANESH/ Date Considered 04/25/2020
*Examiner: Initial if reference considered, whetheror not citation is in conformance with MPEP 609. Drawline through citation if not
in conformance and not considered. Include copy of this form with next communication to applicant. 
T' - Place a check markin this area when an English language Translation is attached.

ALL REFERENCES CONSIDERED EXCEPT WHERE LINED THROUGH. /M.F/

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Receipt date: 04/23/2026

INFORMATION DISCLOSURE

STATEMENT BY APPLICANT

(Multiple sheets used when necessary)

SHEET 5 OF 50

 
Document Number

Number- Kind Code (if known)
Examiner | Cite

Initials No.
Example: 1,234,567 B1

6,515,273

|tt|6,519,487
|419|6,525,386
||120|6,526,300
|a2|6,541,756
||122|6,542,764
||4123|6,580,086
|a2|6,584,336
||125|6,595,316
||126|6,597,932
| [427 6,597,933
||428|6,606,511
||129|6,632,181
||130 6,639,668
|434|6,640,116
||132|6,643,530
||133|6,650,917
|134] 6,654,624
|135|6,658,276
||136|6,661,161
|137 6,671,526
||138 6,671,531
||139] 6,678,543
||140|6,684,090
fftat|6,684,091
||142|6,697,656
||143|6,697,657
|ta|6,697,658
||148|6,699,194

 
Attorney Docket No.

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Publication
Date

MM-DD-YYYY

2/4/2003

2/11/2003

2/25/2003

2/25/2003

4/1/2003

4/1/2003

6/17/2003

6/24/2003

7/22/2003

7/22/2003

7/22/2003

8/12/2003

10/14/2003

10/28/2003

10/28/2003

11/4/2003

11/18/2003

11/25/2003

12/2/2003

12/9/2003

12/30/2003

12/30/2003

1/13/2004

1/27/2004

1/27/2004

2/24/2004

2/24/2004

2/24/2004

3/2/2004

Al-Ali

Parker

Mills et al.

Kiani etal.

Schulz et al.

Al-Ali et al.

Schulz et al.

Ali et al.

Cybulski et a

Tian et al.

Kiani etal.

Ali et al.

Flaherty et a

Diab

Diab et al.

Diab et al.

Diab et al.

Kiani etal.

Lanzoetal.

Aoyagiet al.

Al-Ali et al.

Diab et al.

Ali et al.

Parker

Al-Ali

Al-Ali

Diabetal.

 
Application No

Filing Date

First Named Inventor

Art Unit

Trepagnier, Pierre

Shehada,etal.

16/835,772 ~- GAU: 3791

PTO/SB/08 Equivalent

16/835,772

March 31, 2020

Ammar Al-Ali

3791

FARDANESH, MARJAN

MAS.1007C7

Pages, Columns, Lines Where
Relevant Passagesor

Relevant Figures Appear

Name

 
ner Si /MBRIBN FARDANESH/

ExaminerSignature Date Considered 04/25/2020

*Examiner: Initial if reference considered, whetheror not citation is in conformance with MPEP 609. Drawline through citation if not
in conformance and not considered. Include copy of this form with next communication to applicant. 
T' - Place a check markin this area when an English language Translation is attached.

ALL REFERENCES CONSIDERED EXCEPT WHERE LINED THROUGH. /M.F/

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
	� Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

	� Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
	� With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

	� Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
	� Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

	� Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


