16/835,772 - GAU: 3791

	Application No.	16/835,772
INFORMATION DISCLOSURE	Filing Date	March 31, 2020
STATEMENT BY APPLICANT	First Named Inventor	Ammar Al-Ali
STATEMENT BY ALL LICANT	Art Unit	3791
(Multiple sheets used when necessary)	Examiner	FARDANESH, MARJAN
SHEET 1 OF 50	Attorney Docket No.	MAS.1007C7

	U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS				
Examiner Initials	Cite No.	Document Number Number - Kind Code (if known) Example: 1,234,567 B1	Publication Date MM-DD-YYYY	Name	Pages, Columns, Lines Where Relevant Passages or Relevant Figures Appear
	1	4,960,128	10/2/1990	Gordon et al.	
	2	4,964,408	10/23/1990	Hink et al.	
	3	5,041,187	8/20/1991	Hink et al.	
	4	5,069,213	12/3/1991	Polczynski	
	5	5,099,842	3/31/1992	Mannheimer et al.	
	6	5,158,091	10/27/1992	Butterfield et al.	
	7	5,163,438	11/17/1992	Gordon et al.	
	8	5,203,329	4/20/1993	Takatani et al.	
	9	5,228,449	7/20/1993	Christ et al.	
	10	5,319,355	6/7/1994	Russek	
	11	5,337,744	8/16/1994	Branigan	
	12	5,341,805	8/30/1994	Stavridi, et al.	
	13	5,377,676	1/3/1995	Vari, et al.	
	14	5,431,170	7/11/1995	Mathews	
	15	5,452,717	9/26/1995	Branigan et al.	
	16	5,456,252	10/10/1995	Vari, et al.	
	17	5,462,051	10/31/1995	Oka et al.	
	18	5,479,934	1/2/1996	Imran	
	19	5,482,036	1/9/1996	Diab et al.	
	20	5,490,505	2/13/1996	Diab et al.	
	21	5,494,043	2/27/1996	O'Sullivan et al.	
	22	5,497,771	3/12/1996	Rosenheimer	
	23	5,533,511	7/9/1996	Kaspari et al.	
	24	5,534,851	7/9/1996	Russek	
	25	5,561,275	10/1/1996	Savage, et al.	
	26	5,562,002	10/8/1996	Lalin	
	27	5,564,429	10/15/1996	Bornn et al.	
	28	5,584,296	12/17/1996	Cui et al.	
	29	5,590,649	1/7/1997	Caro et al.	

Examiner Signature	/MARJAN FARDANESH/	Date Considered	04/25/2020



16/835,772 - GAU: 3791

	Application No.	16/835,772
INFORMATION DISCLOSURE	Filing Date	March 31, 2020
STATEMENT BY APPLICANT	First Named Inventor	Ammar Al-Ali
STATEMENT BY ALL LIDANT	Art Unit	3791
(Multiple sheets used when necessary)	Examiner	FARDANESH, MARJAN
SHEET 2 OF 50	Attorney Docket No.	MAS.1007C7

	U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS				
Examiner Initials	Cite No.	Document Number Number - Kind Code (if known) Example: 1,234,567 B1	Publication Date MM-DD-YYYY	Name	Pages, Columns, Lines Where Relevant Passages or Relevant Figures Appear
	30	5,601,079	2/11/1997	Wong et al.	
	31	5,602,924	2/11/1997	Durand et al.	
	32	5,623,925	4/29/1997	Swenson et al.	
	33	5,632,272	5/27/1997	Diab et al.	
	34	5,638,816	6/17/1997	Kiani-Azarbayjany et al.	
	35	5,638,818	6/17/1997	Diab et al.	
	36	5,645,440	7/8/1997	Tobler et al.	
	37	5,685,299	11/11/1997	Diab et al.	
	38	5,699,808	12/23/1997	John	
	39	5,729,203	3/17/1998	Oka et al.	
	40	5,743,262	4/28/1998	Lepper, Jr. et al.	
	41	5,758,644	6/2/1998	Diab et al.	
	42	5,760,910	6/2/1998	Lepper, Jr. et al.	
	43	5,769,785	6/23/1998	Diab et al.	
	44	5,782,757	7/21/1998	Diab et al.	
	45	5,785,659	7/28/1998	Caro et al.	
	46	5,791,347	8/11/1998	Flaherty et al.	
	47	5,792,052	8/11/1998	Isaacson et al.	
	48	5,800,349	9/1/1998	Isaacson et al.	
	49	5,810,734	9/22/1998	Caro et al.	
	50	5,823,950	10/20/1998	Diab et al.	
	51	5,830,131	11/3/1998	Caro et al.	
	52	5,830,137	11/3/1998	Scharf	
	53	5,833,618	11/10/1998	Caro et al.	
	54	5,860,919	1/19/1999	Kiani-Azarbayjany et al.	
	55	5,890,929	4/6/1999	Mills et al.	
	56	5,904,654	5/18/1999	Wohltmann et al.	
	57	5,919,134	7/6/1999	Diab	
	58	5,934,925	8/10/1999	Tobler et al.	

Examiner Signature	/MARJAN FARDANESH/	Date Considered	04/25/2020



16/835,772 - GAU: 3791

	Application No.	16/835,772
INFORMATION DISCLOSURE	Filing Date	March 31, 2020
STATEMENT BY APPLICANT	First Named Inventor	Ammar Al-Ali
STATEMENT BY ALL LICANT	Art Unit	3791
(Multiple sheets used when necessary)	Examiner	FARDANESH, MARJAN
SHEET 3 OF 50	Attorney Docket No.	MAS.1007C7

	U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS				
Examiner Initials	Cite No.	Document Number Number - Kind Code (if known) Example: 1,234,567 B1	Publication Date MM-DD-YYYY	Name	Pages, Columns, Lines Where Relevant Passages or Relevant Figures Appear
	59	5,940,182	8/17/1999	Lepper, Jr. et al.	
	60	5,987,343	11/16/1999	Kinast	
	61	5,995,855	11/30/1999	Kiani et al.	
	62	5,997,343	12/7/1999	Mills et al.	
	63	6,002,952	12/14/1999	Diab et al.	
	64	6,011,986	1/4/2000	Diab et al.	
	65	6,027,452	2/22/2000	Flaherty et al.	
	66	6,036,642	3/14/2000	Diab et al.	
	67	6,045,509	4/4/2000	Caro et al.	
	68	6,067,462	5/23/2000	Diab et al.	
	69	6,081,735	6/27/2000	Diab et al.	
	70	6,088,607	7/11/2000	Diab et al.	
	71	6,102,856	8/15/2000	Groff et al.	
	72	6,110,522	8/29/2000	Lepper, Jr. et al.	
	73	6,124,597	9/26/2000	Shehada	
	74	6,128,521	10/3/2000	Marro et al.	
	75	6,129,675	10/10/2000	Jay	
	76	6,144,868	11/7/2000	Parker	
	77	6,151,516	11/21/2000	Kiani-Azarbayjany et al.	
	78	6,152,754	11/28/2000	Gerhardt et al.	
	79	6,157,850	12/5/2000	Diab et al.	
	80	6,165,005	12/26/2000	Mills et al.	
	81	6,184,521	2/6/2001	Coffin, IV et al.	
	82	6,206,830	3/27/2001	Diab et al.	
	83	6,223,063	4/24/2001	Chaiken et al.	
	84	6,229,856	5/8/2001	Diab et al.	
	85	6,232,609	5/15/2001	Snyder, et al.	
	86	6,236,872	5/22/2001	Diab et al.	
	87	6,241,680	6/5/2001	Miwa	

Examiner Signature	/MARJAN FARDANESH/	Date Considered	04/25/2020



16/835,772 - GAU: 3791

	Application No.	16/835,772
INFORMATION DISCLOSURE	Filing Date	March 31, 2020
STATEMENT BY APPLICANT	First Named Inventor	Ammar Al-Ali
STATEMENT BY ALL LICANT	Art Unit	3791
(Multiple sheets used when necessary)	Examiner	FARDANESH, MARJAN
SHEET 4 OF 50	Attorney Docket No.	MAS.1007C7

	U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS				
Examiner Initials	Cite No.	Document Number Number - Kind Code (if known) Example: 1,234,567 B1	Publication Date MM-DD-YYYY	Name	Pages, Columns, Lines Where Relevant Passages or Relevant Figures Appear
	88	6,241,683	6/5/2001	Macklem, et al.	
	89	6,253,097	6/26/2001	Aronow et al.	
	90	6,256,523	7/3/2001	Diab et al.	
	91	6,263,222	7/17/2001	Diab et al.	
	92	6,278,522	8/21/2001	Lepper, Jr. et al.	
	93	6,280,213	8/28/2001	Tobler et al.	
	94	6,285,896	9/4/2001	Tobler et al.	
	95	6,301,493	10/9/2001	Marro et al.	
	96	6,308,089	10/23/2001	von der Ruhr et al.	
	97	6,317,627	11/13/2001	Ennen et al.	
	98	6,321,100	11/20/2001	Parker	
	99	6,325,761	12/4/2001	Jay	
	100	6,334,065	12/25/2001	Al-Ali et al.	
	101	6,343,223	1/29/2002	Chin et al.	
	102	6,343,224	1/29/2002	Parker	
	103	6,349,228	2/19/2002	Kiani et al.	
	104	6,356,203	3/12/2002	Halleck et al.	
	105	6,360,114	3/19/2002	Diab et al.	
	106	6,368,283	4/9/2002	Xu, et al.	
	107	6,371,921	4/16/2002	Caro et al.	
	108	6,377,829	4/23/2002	Al-Ali	
	109	6,388,240	5/14/2002	Schulz et al.	
	110	6,397,091	5/28/2002	Diab et al.	
	111	6,430,437	8/6/2002	Marro	
	112	6,430,525	8/6/2002	Weber et al.	
	113	6,463,311	10/8/2002	Diab	
	114	6,470,199	10/22/2002	Kopotic et al.	
	115	6,501,975	12/31/2002	Diab et al.	
	116	6,505,059	1/7/2003	Kollias, et al.	

Examiner Signature	/MARJAN FARDANESH/	Date Considered 04/25/2020



16/835,772 - GAU: 3791

	Application No.	16/835,772	
INFORMATION DISCLOSURE	Filing Date	March 31, 2020	
STATEMENT BY APPLICANT	First Named Inventor	Ammar Al-Ali	
	Art Unit	3791	
(Multiple sheets used when necessary)	Examiner FARDANESH, MARJAN		
SHEET 5 OF 50	Attorney Docket No.	MAS.1007C7	

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS							
Examiner Initials	Cite No.	Document Number Number - Kind Code (if known) Example: 1,234,567 B1	Publication Date MM-DD-YYYY	Name	Pages, Columns, Lines Where Relevant Passages or Relevant Figures Appear		
	117	6,515,273	2/4/2003	Al-Ali			
	118	6,519,487	2/11/2003	Parker			
	119	6,525,386	2/25/2003	Mills et al.			
	120	6,526,300	2/25/2003	Kiani et al.			
	121	6,541,756	4/1/2003	Schulz et al.			
	122	6,542,764	4/1/2003	Al-Ali et al.			
	123	6,580,086	6/17/2003	Schulz et al.			
	124	6,584,336	6/24/2003	Ali et al.			
	125	6,595,316	7/22/2003	Cybulski et al.			
	126	6,597,932	7/22/2003	Tian et al.			
	127	6,597,933	7/22/2003	Kiani et al.			
	128	6,606,511	8/12/2003	Ali et al.			
	129	6,632,181	10/14/2003	Flaherty et al.			
	130	6,639,668	10/28/2003	Trepagnier, Pierre			
	131	6,640,116	10/28/2003	Diab			
	132	6,643,530	11/4/2003	Diab et al.			
	133	6,650,917	11/18/2003	Diab et al.			
	134	6,654,624	11/25/2003	Diab et al.			
	135	6,658,276	12/2/2003	Kiani et al.			
	136	6,661,161	12/9/2003	Lanzo et al.			
	137	6,671,526	12/30/2003	Aoyagi et al.			
	138	6,671,531	12/30/2003	Al-Ali et al.			
	139	6,678,543	1/13/2004	Diab et al.			
	140	6,684,090	1/27/2004	Ali et al.			
	141	6,684,091	1/27/2004	Parker			
	142	6,697,656	2/24/2004	Al-Ali			
	143	6,697,657	2/24/2004	Shehada, et al.			
	144	6,697,658	2/24/2004	Al-Ali			
	145	6,699,194	3/2/2004	Diab et al.			

Examiner Signature	/MARJAN FARDANESH/	Date Considered	04/25/2020



DOCKET A L A R M

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

